

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.06.2024</u>		<p>AO No.243 of 2020  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for appellant and Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for respondents.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. D.S. Patni, learned Senior Advocate, submits that a letter for settlement has been received from the respondents and the appellant is considering for settlement.</p> <p><b>3.</b> On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 12.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>20.06.2024</b></p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--