

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.10.2024</u>		<p data-bbox="740 353 1027 383">AO No.243 of 2020</p> <p data-bbox="740 389 1283 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="740 461 1525 701">Mr. Karmanya Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhant Manral, learned counsel for the proposed appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="740 730 1525 902">2. Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel and Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p data-bbox="740 931 1525 1171">3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has sought further time for arguments on the Delay Condonation Application (CLMA No.10147 of 2020).</p> <p data-bbox="740 1200 1525 1305">4. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1335 1525 1507">5. List on 13.12.2024 for hearing on the Delay Condonation Application (CLMA No.10147 of 2020).</p> <p data-bbox="740 1536 1525 1709">6. It is made clear that this Court has not passed any interim order/ stay order in the present matter.</p> <p data-bbox="1118 1821 1509 1888" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.10.2024</p> <p data-bbox="740 1917 788 1939">Pant/</p>